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Current State River Basin Report



red = down blue = up green = same       * data is suspect

NRCS Monday Snow Report (March 14, 2016)



Water 
Year

April-July 
Inflow

(acre-feet)

2013 216,300

2014 694,500

2015 749,700

2016 350,000
(64% of ave)

Average = 548,300
(1986-2015)

Current Snow Report – Basin Above Boysen Reservoir



Boysen Reservoir Inflow Forecast

(1000 acre-feet)

March 1, 2016 Forecast 30 Yr. Comparative Actual

Forecast of April-July Runoff ³ April-July Expected April - July Runoff

Points Reasonable Reasonable Runoff % of Avg. W. Yr. W. Yr. W. Yr. W. Yr.

Minimum¹ Expected Maximum¹ Avg. ² 2015 2014 2013 2012

Boysen 200 350 600 548.3 64 750 695 216 219
Reservoir
¹  The probability is estimated to be 9 chances in 10 that the actual volume will fall between the reasonable minimum and reasonable maximum.

²  Average is based on the 1986-2015 period.



Boysen Storage Use Accounting

Years with accounting for Boysen water
(since 2000)

- 2000 - 2006
- 2001 - 2007
- 2002 - 2012
- 2003 - 2013
- 2004



NWS Outlook Apr-May-June

Temperature Precipitation



Current Conditions at Boysen Reservoir, as of March 13, 2016

Elevation 4716.40 ft

Storage 587,665 AF

% Full 79 %

% of Daily Ave. 111 %
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Boysen Reservoir March 1, 2016 Expected Plan Projections
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Boysen Reservoir March 1, 2016 Minimum Plan Projections



Boysen Reservoir Storage

2016 Estimated Annual Inflow
• Minimum    500,700 acre-feet*
• Probable    725,200 acre-feet*
• 30 Year Average  908,900 acre-feet

4725.0 ft

4713.7 ft

4719.0 ft

4708.6 ft

4721.5 ft

*Includes Actual Oct-Feb Inflows

Expected EOM Sep 2016   674,700 acre-feet

EOM Sep 2015    631,100 acre-feet  (109% of ave)

Minimum Expected EOM Sep 2016   473,900 acre-feet

30 yr Avg EOM Sep 578,700 acre-feet

Top of Conservation          741,600 acre-feet



March 2015 Flushing Flow Below Boysen



Buffalo Bill Dam



Water 
Year

April-July 
Inflow

(acre-feet)

2013 576,500

2014 1,062,400

2015 696,400

2016
Forecasted

600,000
(87% of avg)

Average = 686,300
1986-2015

Current Snow Report – Basin Above Buffalo Bill Reservoir



(1000 acre-feet)

March 1, 2016 Forecast 30 Yr. Comparative Actual

Forecast of April-July Runoff ³ April-July Expected April - July Runoff

Points Reasonable Reasonable Runoff % of Avg. W. Yr. W. Yr. W. Yr. W. Yr.

Minimum¹ Expected Maximum¹ Avg. ² 2015 2014 2013 2012

Buffalo Bill 450 600 800 686 87 696 1062 577 592
Reservoir
¹  The probability is estimated to be 9 chances in 10 that the actual volume will fall between the reasonable minimum and reasonable maximum.

²  Average is based on the 1986-2015 period.

Buffalo Bill Reservoir March 1st Runoff Forecast
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Buffalo Bill Reservoir March 1, 2016 Expected Plan Projections
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Buffalo Bill Reservoir Storage

2016 Estimated Annual Inflow
• Minimum    611,700 acre-feet*
• Probable    797,700 acre-feet*
• 30 Year Average  863,400 acre-feet

23-yr Avg EOM Sep            448,300 acre-feet

EOM Sep 2015     430,800 acre-feet  (96% of avg)

Top of Conservation     646,565 acre-feet

Expected EOM Sep 2016    491,400 acre-feet

Minimum EOM Sep 2016    382,900 acre-feet

5393.5 ft

5367.8 ft

5373.4 ft

5357.5 ft

5364.7 ft

*Includes Actual Oct-Feb Inflows



Questions ?

Boysen Dam and Powerplant


